Data Sheet. 070GQCAxxxxF/N  & 070GTCAxxxxF     Issue 1 Page 1 of 5 March, 2005
Date:- 18 Mar, 2005
Data Sheet Issue:- 1
Ultra Rapid
Semiconductor Protection Fuse
European Square Body Type Fuses – 700V
Key Features:
 Extremely high interrupting rating fuses for the protection of power semiconductors according to

Ref: Micro
Switch
Current
rating
IN(A)
Pre-arcing
I2t @ 1 ms
I2tp(A2s)
Total Clearing
I2t @ UN I2tt
(A2s)
Power Losses
0.8IN                  IN
Tested Interrupting
rating
070GQCA0080F N 80 390 2500 11.6 21
070GQCA0100F N 100 690 4200 12.7 23
070GQCA0125F N 125 1300 8900 14.3 26
070GQCA0160F N 160 2700 16000 17 31
070GQCA0200F N 200 5250 31500 19.8 36
690V
070GQCA0250F N 250 9900 52000 24.8 45
690V +6% 070GQCA0315F N 315 15500 82000 31.9 58
200kA @ 690V
050GQCA0350F N 350 22400 110000 31.9 58
500V
050GQCA0400F N 400 33200 160000 36.3 66
120Ka @ 500V
Note: Minimum operating voltage for integrated trip indicator = 20V
German Standard DIN 80, aR, Size 000 without indicator, silicated.
Voltage
Rating
UN (V)
Ref: MC
Current
rating
IN(A)
Pre-arcing
I2t @ 1 ms
I2tp(A2s)
Total Clearing
I2t @ UN I2tt
(A2s)
Power Losses
0.8IN           IN
Tested Interrupting
rating
070GQCA0080N N 80 390 2500 11.6 21
070GQCA0100N N 100 690 4200 12.7 23
070GQCA0125N N 125 1300 8900 14.3 26
070GQCA0160N N 160 2700 16000 17.0 31
070GQCA0200N N 200 5250 31500 19.8 36
690V
070GQCA0250N N 250 9900 52000 24.8 45
690V +6% 070GQCA0315N N 315 15500 82000 31.9 58
200kA @ 690V
050GQCA0350N N 350 22400 110000 31.9 58
500V
050GQCA0400N N 400 33200 160000 36.3 66
120Ka @ 500V
German Standard DIN 80, aR, Size 000 Trip (Tag) Indicator, micro switch capable, non-silicated.
Voltage
Rating
UN (V)
Ref: MC
Current
rating
IN(A)
Pre-arcing
I2t @ 1 ms
I2tp(A2s)
Total Clearing
I2t @ UN I2tt
(A2s)
Watt Losses
0.8IN     IN
Tested Interrupting
rating
070GTCA0080F Y 80 390 2500 11.6 21
070GTCA0100F Y 100 690 4200 12.7 23
070GTCA0125F Y 125 1300 8900 14.3 26
070GTCA0160F Y 160 2700 16000 17 31
070GTCA0200F Y 200 5250 31500 19.8 36
690V
070GTCA0250F Y 250 9900 52000 24.8 45
690V +6% 070GTCA0315F Y 315 15500 82000 31.9 58
200kA @ 660V
050GTCA0350F Y 350 22400 110000 31.9 58
500V
050GTCA0400F Y 400 33200 160000 36.3 66